

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1880 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. M.C. Kandpal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Devesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. S.K. Nainwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent no. 2. 4. List this case on 11.09.2025 on the top of the Board. 5. In the meantime, respondents may file counter affidavit(s), if any. 5. Till the next date of listing, parties shall maintain <i>status quo qua</i> land in question. 6. Stay application (IA No. 1 of 2025) stands disposed of. <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 24.07.2025</p> <p>Aswal</p>

--	--	--	--