

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1880 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. M.C. Kandpal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Devesh Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Mr. Anil. K. Dabral, Additional C.S.C. with Mr. Sudhir Nainwal, S.C. for the State.</li> <li>3. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate for respondent no.2.</li> <li>4. Issue notice to respondent no.3, returnable within four weeks.</li> <li>5. Steps to be taken within a week.</li> <li>6. Learned counsel for the State submits that he has received the narrative in the matter and the counter affidavit will be filed by him very soon.</li> <li>7. Four weeks' time is granted to the State to do the same.</li> <li>8. List this case on 04.11.2025.</li> <li>9. Interim order dated 03.07.2025 is extended, till the next date of listing.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 11.09.2025</p> <p>SK</p>